

Title: Heart Failure

Reference Number: RDF1005

Date of Response: 18/11/22

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

Could I please request information regarding the below:

1. In the latest 12 months of data available, how many patients have been diagnosed as having:

a. Heart failure with reduced ejection fraction (HFrEF)

Answer:

Eastern Services: 145 (1st July 2021 and 30th June 2022).

Northern Services: 115 (1st November 2021 & 31st October 2022).

b. Heart failure with preserved ejection fraction (HFpEF)

Answer:

Eastern Services: 158 (01st July 2021 and 30th June 2022).

Northern Services: 143 (1st November 2021 & 31st October 2022).

2. How many of the HFrEF were Iron deficient?

a. How Many patients received an intravenous iron treatment

Answer: We do not record this data.

b. How many patients received oral iron treatment

Answer: Please see response to question 2a.

c. How many patients did not receive any iron treatment

Answer: Please see response to question 2a.

3. Of the HFrEF patients that did receive an iron treatment, how many were readmitted for any reason in the 12 months following their initial admission?

Answer: Please see response to question 2a.

4. Of the HFrEF patients that did not receive an iron treatment, how many were readmitted for any reason in the 12 months following their initial admission?

Answer: Please see response to question 2a.